

राज्य निर्वाचन आयोग हिमाचल प्रदेश

STATE ELECTION COMMISSION HIMACHAL PRADESH

आर्मसङेल,शियला-171002Armsdale,Shimla-171002 Tel. 0177-2620152,2620159,2620154,Fax. 2620152 Email:secysec-hp@nic.in

No. SEC (F)1-29/2021 - 23 20

Dated

95th May, 2024

Order

In pursuance to the Office Memorandum No. 1/6/2011-IR dated 07.11.2019 issued by the Department of Personnel and D.O. No. SIC/PA/MISC-I-2023 dated 06.09.2023 issued by the State Chief Information Commissioner Himachal Pradesh Shimla-2, Sh. Surjeet Singh Rathore, Secretary State Election Commission Himachal Pradesh is hereby appointed as Nodal Officer for ensuring proactive disclosure under Section 4 of the Right to Information Act, 2005.

By Order (Anil Kumar Khachi) State Election Commissioner Himachal Pradesh.

No. SEC (F)1-29/2021 232 - 2323 Dated

25 th May, 2024

Copy to:-

- 1. The Secretary (AR) to the Government of Himachal Pradesh Shimla-2.
- 2. The Secretary (Panchayati Raj) to the Government of HP Shimla-2.
- 3. The Secretary State Information Commission Himachal Pradesh Shimla-2 w.r.t. letter No. SIC-WPC(Civil)360/2021-5532 dated 13.02.2024.

(Surject Singh Rathore)

Secretary

State Election Commission

Himachal Pradesh.